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COMPUTER EDUCATION
Kishor Shri Kamal ;Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evaluated the success achieved under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes being implemented to
promote computer education in schools in the country, especially in Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and 

(c) the funds provided to each State/UT for this purpose during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): No, Sir. All the State Governments, including State Government of Andhra Pradesh, were requested by this Ministry through
its letter of 27.02.2009, to get an evaluation of the implementation of the scheme "ICT in school" done by an external agency. The
States have been reminded to get the evaluation completed at the earliest. 

(c): No separate fund has been released to States/UTs for the purpose of evaluation. However, under the revised scheme, a sum of
Rs. 10000 per school has been earmarked from out of the unit cost for management, monitoring and evaluation. 
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